
 
Date submitted: June 24, 2005 

 
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

 
In The Matter of: HELP, Electric 
Lifeline Program Evaluation 

Docket No. 04-035-21 
Light and Truth consideration of 
Changing HELP’s $8 Surcharge  

and motion to dismiss 
 
Parties have raised the issue of increasing the $8.00 per month credit in the HELP program. 
 
The rate of $8.00 per month of credit for eligible participants was set in the Public Service 
Commission’s Report and Order in Docket No. 99-035-10. The Commission repeated the figure 
of $8.00 per month credit for qualifying residential households in its Report and Order in Docket 
No. 00-035-T07. 
 
Motion to Dismiss 
 
Because consideration of the issue of changing HELP’s $8 surcharge is barred on the grounds of 
res judicata and collateral estoppel, Light and Truth requests that changing HELP’s $8 surcharge 
not be considered in this Docket and the issue be dismissed. 
 
      Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
      ____________________________________ 
      Paul Mecham, for 
      Light and Truth 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the motion to dismiss the issue of changing 
HELP’s $8 Surcharge in the matter of the Evaluation of the HELP Program Docket No. 04-035-
21 was distributed and transmitted electronically on the _24th_ day of June, 2005 to the 
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Crossroads Urban Center 
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rbinz@rbinz.com 
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Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
 
Thomas W. Forsgren 
2868 Jennie Lane 
Holladay, Utah 84117 
twforsgren@msn.com 
 
Dale F. Gardiner 
Parry, Anderson & Gardiner 
60 East South Temple, #1200 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
dfgardiner@parrylaw.com 
 
Dennis Miller - Legal Asistant 
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Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-6751 
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Doug Larson 
PacifiCorp 
One Utah Center, Suite 2300 
201 South Main Street 
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doug.larson@pacificorp.com 
 
Michael Zimmerman 
PacifiCorp 
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michael.zimmerman@pacificorp.com 
 



 
 
Claire Geddes 
Utah Legislative Watch 
geddes@xmission.com 
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PacifiCorp 
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John Stewart 
PacifiCorp 
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john_w.stewart@pacificorp.com 
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Laura Polacheck 
AARP Utah 
6975 S. Union Park Center, #320 
Midvale, UT 84047 
lpolacheck@aarp.org 
 
Community and Culture Development 
Attn: HELP program 
Sherm Roquiero 
Michael Johnson 
324 South State Street, Suite 500 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
shermr@utah.gov 
mrjohnson@utah.gov 
 
Bruce Plenk 
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Tucson, AZ 85712 
bplenk@igc.org 
 
Utah Ratepayers Alliance 
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Dated this __24th_ day of June, 2005 
 
 
       ___________________________________ 
       Paul Mecham 
       Light and Truth 
  


